Thermally Cut-off  Varistors 　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　 　　T/F series
Description
Features
Max.  Rating
AC Voltage Range (Vac),Uc
Peak Current for 8/20µS Current Wave, Imax
Energy Range For 10/1000µS Current Wave
Operation Ambient Temperature Range

MOV
Thermal Fuse3
2
1
Indicator Lead
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2016 CeNtRa Science Corp.
Revised: 17/01/20
Thermally Cut-off  Varistors 　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　 　　T/F series
Device Ratings and Characteristics
Maximum Maximum Maximum Typical
Allowable Energy Peak Current Capacitance
Voltage (@10/1000µs) (@8/20µs) (@1KHz)
ACrms(V) Vn(Vdc) Min. Max. Vc(V) Ip(A) (J) (A) (W) (pF)
CNR-14T201K 14T201K 130 205 185 225 340 50 70 6000 0.6 770
CNR-14T221K 14T221K 140 220 198 242 360 50 78 6000 0.6 740
CNR-14T241K 14T241K 150 240 216 264 395 50 84 6000 0.6 700
CNR-14T271K 14T271K 175 275 247 303 455 50 99 6000 0.6 640
CNR-14T301K 14T301K 195 300 270 330 500 50 108 6000 0.6 600
CNR-14T331K 14T331K 210 330 297 363 550 50 115 6000 0.6 580
CNR-14T361K 14T361K 230 360 324 396 595 50 130 6000 0.6 540
CNR-14T391K 14T391K 250 390 351 429 650 50 140 6000 0.6 500
CNR-14T431K 14T431K 275 430 387 473 710 50 155 6000 0.6 450
CNR-14T471K 14T471K 300 470 423 517 775 50 175 6000 0.6 400
CNR-14T511K 14T511K 320 510 459 561 845 50 190 6000 0.6 350
CNR-14T561K 14T561K 350 560 504 616 915 50 190 6000 0.6 350
CNR-14T621K 14T621K 385 620 558 682 1025 50 125 4500 0.6 350
CNR-14T681K 14T681K 420 680 612 748 1120 50 130 4500 0.6 350
CNR-14T751K 14T751K 460 750 675 825 1240 50 143 4500 0.6 330
CNR-14T781K 14T781K 485 780 702 858 1290 50 148 4500 0.6 330
CNR-14T821K 14T821K 510 820 738 902 1355 50 157 4500 0.6 330
CNR-14T911K 14T911K 550 910 819 1001 1500 50 175 4500 0.6 300
CNR-14T102K 14T102K 625 1000 900 1100 1650 50 190 4500 0.6 300
CNR-14T112K 14T112K 680 1100 990 1210 1815 50 213 4500 0.6 200
Part No.
Device
Marking
Varistor Clamping Voltage
Rated
Power
Voltage @ Test Current
(@1mA) (@8/20µs)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2016 CeNtRa Science Corp.
Revised: 17/01/20
Thermally Cut-off  Varistors 　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　 　　T/F series
Device Ratings and Characteristics
Maximum Maximum Maximum Typical
Allowable Energy Peak Current Capacitance
Voltage (@10/1000µs) (@8/20µs) (@1KHz)
ACrms(V) Vn(Vdc) Min. Max. Vc(V) Ip(A) (J) (A) (W) (pF)
CNR-20T201K 20T201K 130 205 185 225 340 100 140 10000 1 1700
CNR-20T221K 20T221K 140 220 198 242 360 100 155 10000 1 1600
CNR-20T241K 20T241K 150 240 216 264 395 100 170 10000 1 1500
CNR-20T271K 20T271K 175 275 247 303 455 100 190 10000 1 1300
CNR-20T301K 20T301K 195 300 270 330 500 100 215 10000 1 1200
CNR-20T331K 20T331K 210 330 297 363 550 100 228 10000 1 1100
CNR-20T361K 20T361K 230 360 324 396 595 100 255 10000 1 1100
CNR-20T391K 20T391K 250 390 351 429 650 100 275 10000 1 1100
CNR-20T431K 20T431K 275 430 387 473 710 100 303 10000 1 1000
CNR-20T471K 20T471K 300 470 423 517 775 100 350 10000 1 900
CNR-20T511K 20T511K 320 510 459 561 845 100 382 10000 1 800
CNR-20T561K 20T561K 350 560 504 616 915 100 382 10000 1 800
CNR-20T621K 20T621K 385 620 558 682 1025 100 220 6500 1 570
CNR-20T681K 20T681K 420 680 612 748 1120 100 230 6500 1 550
CNR-20T751K 20T751K 460 750 675 825 1240 100 255 6500 1 530
CNR-20T781K 20T781K 485 780 702 858 1290 100 265 6500 1 500
CNR-20T821K 20T821K 510 820 738 902 1355 100 282 6500 1 500
CNR-20T911K 20T911K 550 910 819 1001 1500 100 310 6500 1 480
CNR-20T102K 20T102K 625 1000 900 1100 1650 100 342 6500 1 460
CNR-20T112K 20T112K 680 1100 990 1210 1815 100 383 6500 1 400
Part No.
Device
Marking
Varistor Clamping Voltage
Rated
Power
Voltage @ Test Current
(@1mA) (@8/20µs)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2016 CeNtRa Science Corp.
Revised: 17/01/20
Thermally Cut-off  Varistors 　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　 　　T/F series
Device Ratings and Characteristics
Maximum Maximum Maximum Typical
Allowable Energy Peak Current Capacitance
Voltage (@10/1000µs) (@8/20µs) (@1KHz)
ACrms(V) Vn(Vdc) Min. Max. Vc(V) Ip(A) (J) (A) (W) (pF)
CNR-14F201K 14F201K 130 205 185 225 340 50 70 6000 0.6 770
CNR-14F221K 14F221K 140 220 198 242 360 50 78 6000 0.6 740
CNR-14F241K 14F241K 150 240 216 264 395 50 84 6000 0.6 700
CNR-14F271K 14F271K 175 275 247 303 455 50 99 6000 0.6 640
CNR-14F301K 14F301K 195 300 270 330 500 50 108 6000 0.6 600
CNR-14F331K 14F331K 210 330 297 363 550 50 115 6000 0.6 580
CNR-14F361K 14F361K 230 360 324 396 595 50 130 6000 0.6 540
CNR-14F391K 14F391K 250 390 351 429 650 50 140 6000 0.6 500
CNR-14F431K 14F431K 275 430 387 473 710 50 155 6000 0.6 450
CNR-14F471K 14F471K 300 470 423 517 775 50 175 6000 0.6 400
CNR-14F511K 14F511K 320 510 459 561 845 50 190 6000 0.6 350
CNR-14F561K 14F561K 350 560 504 616 915 50 190 6000 0.6 350
CNR-14F621K 14F621K 385 620 558 682 1025 50 125 4500 0.6 350
CNR-14F681K 14F681K 420 680 612 748 1120 50 130 4500 0.6 350
CNR-14F751K 14F751K 460 750 675 825 1240 50 143 4500 0.6 330
CNR-14F781K 14F781K 485 780 702 858 1290 50 148 4500 0.6 330
CNR-14F821K 14F821K 510 820 738 902 1355 50 157 4500 0.6 330
CNR-14F911K 14F911K 550 910 819 1001 1500 50 175 4500 0.6 300
CNR-14F102K 14F102K 625 1000 900 1100 1650 50 190 4500 0.6 300
CNR-14F112K 14F112K 680 1100 990 1210 1815 50 213 4500 0.6 200
Part No.
Device
Marking
Varistor Clamping Voltage
Rated
Power
Voltage @ Test Current
(@1mA) (@8/20µs)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2016 CeNtRa Science Corp.
Revised: 17/01/20
Thermally Cut-off  Varistors 　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　 　　T/F series
Device Ratings and Characteristics
Maximum Maximum Maximum Typical
Allowable Energy Peak Current Capacitance
Voltage (@10/1000µs) (@8/20µs) (@1KHz)
ACrms(V) Vn(Vdc) Min. Max. Vc(V) Ip(A) (J) (A) (W) (pF)
CNR-20F201K 20F201K 130 205 185 225 340 100 140 10000 1 1700
CNR-20F221K 20F221K 140 220 198 242 360 100 155 10000 1 1600
CNR-20F241K 20F241K 150 240 216 264 395 100 170 10000 1 1500
CNR-20F271K 20F271K 175 275 247 303 455 100 190 10000 1 1300
CNR-20F301K 20F301K 195 300 270 330 500 100 215 10000 1 1200
CNR-20F331K 20F331K 210 330 297 363 550 100 228 10000 1 1100
CNR-20F361K 20F361K 230 360 324 396 595 100 255 10000 1 1100
CNR-20F391K 20F391K 250 390 351 429 650 100 275 10000 1 1100
CNR-20F431K 20F431K 275 430 387 473 710 100 303 10000 1 1000
CNR-20F471K 20F471K 300 470 423 517 775 100 350 10000 1 900
CNR-20F511K 20F511K 320 510 459 561 845 100 382 10000 1 800
CNR-20F561K 20F561K 350 560 504 616 915 100 382 10000 1 800
CNR-20F621K 20F621K 385 620 558 682 1025 100 220 6500 1 570
CNR-20F681K 20F681K 420 680 612 748 1120 100 230 6500 1 550
CNR-20F751K 20F751K 460 750 675 825 1240 100 255 6500 1 530
CNR-20F781K 20F781K 485 780 702 858 1290 100 265 6500 1 500
CNR-20F821K 20F821K 510 820 738 902 1355 100 282 6500 1 500
CNR-20F911K 20F911K 550 910 819 1001 1500 100 310 6500 1 480
CNR-20F102K 20F102K 625 1000 900 1100 1650 100 342 6500 1 460
CNR-20F112K 20F112K 680 1100 990 1210 1815 100 383 6500 1 400
Part No.
Device
Marking
Varistor Clamping Voltage

Revised: 17/01/20
Thermally Cut-off  Varistors 　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　 　　T/F series
Explanation of Part Numbers
(See Ratings & Specifications tables and notes below)
C N R - X X T X X X K
Device Family Code
CeNtRa
Metal Oxide Varistors
Disc Element Dia.
 14 -   Ø 14mm Tolerance
 20 -   Ø 20mm  K=±10%
Type Varistor Voltage
 D: Standard series  C: Automobile series 180=18X10
0
=18V
 V: Medium surge series  F: Thermal Cut-off Series 181=18X10
1
=180V
 P: High surge series  T: Thermal Cut-off with indictor Series 182=18X10
2
=1800V
 H: Ultra high energy series
 N: High temperature series
Ordering Notes:
MAIN PART CODES
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2016 CeNtRa Science Corp.
Revised: 17/01/20